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Excludin1 occupied area. e r Jammu a•d Kashmir from tbe Map p•blilbect in lmiia.

Gonra·ment Adurtbement

+
•J74. DR. SUBRAMANIAM

SWAMY:

SHRJ K. MALLANNA :

Will tile Minister of EXTERNA
A FAIR be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government's attenlion ha been drawn to the news item in Hindustan Times dated 21 September, 1982 that a map of I ndia, puI;lished in an Indian

Govemme.nt advertisement in an internatio nal magazine New York, excludes the

'
Pakistan-occupied areas of Kashmir from it, Hhough New Delhi ontinue! to claim tile areas as an integral part of lhc co1111try.

(b) whether it is also a fact that the map published totally excluded the

Pakistan-held areas of Kashmir from t.be Indian territory although the Chinese-

'
h"ld areas are included; a1ad

( c) if so, tbe rcactioa of the Govera-JUHit in this reaard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE lN THii
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIR.S
(SHRI A. A. RAHIM): (a) Yes, Sir. Tht!

Sci•ntific .American published a Special Report, as an advertisement section, oa India in their August, 1982 issue. Tke 1nap referred to was drawn by a carto-
grapher commi58ioned by the editor of th•
SpeciaJ Report. The map was not clean.'ld. by the Governmeet of India nor by any official of the Government.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) The matter was immediately take.n
•p with Scie11tific .American, who ban regre tted what they can this unintentional error. They have assured us that they will. be publishing a suitable apology and explanation in their November io; ne . which is the earliest poMible opportunity fnr remedying the matter.

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY : I
regret to say that because of the Government s lack of clarity on the :Kashmir question, Jot of countriC8 are. publishing 11taps of India showing parts of Kashmir as missing.

I would like to know from the Government •..•.•.•
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PROF. N. G. RANGA: China, Russia
•lld other countries?

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY: Ye.s,
China , RuS!lia , all of them.

PROF. N. G. RANGA: America also?

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY: Of

eoor e, already the Question is about
r
America. (Interruptions)

But, you will never ask. about Rmsia. I know that.

Therefore I would like to know fror.
'

~e Government whether the confusion has ari en in these magazines like 'Scientific American' and other!! because of the Gov~

emmenl's ambivalent stand on Kc1shrr.1r.

· Do you on ider Kashmir, Lbe cntiro
Ka hmir, a an int:!gral part of Ind ia des-
.,,ite the simla agreement?

SHRT A. A. R HIM : Our po ition and
•ur tand on this matter is well-lrnown to thj House.

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY. Say it again. Say it again.

SH RJ A. A. RAHIM: We are on the aame footing.

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY: Sa me footing?

.SHRI A. . A. RAHIM: About K a brni r?

DR. SUBRf.MANIAM SWA MY: Ye, yes. Do you con icier Kashmir a a di -

J'Uted Arca or you consider Kashmir an integral part of India and there is no d.is-
pute?

SH~I A. A. RAHIM: We are wn~ider­
iog Ka!hmir as an inlegral part of India.

-Iliat is well-know~ to this House.

SHRI RATANSINH RAIDA: We .need

a discussion on tbis i!!ue.

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY': NO,

ao, no. I would like to know whether .
there are other countries' official 111ap5" su h a that of the Soviet Union World

Atla!! which still show parts of X.ashmir as 9clonging to some. oth•r countries.

SHRI A. A. RAHIM: Such_ inaccuracie
1hould not have occurred.

MR. SPEAK.ER: Dr. Swamy is lllik:ing about other countries' Atlases.

DR. SUBRAMANJ.AM SWAMY : I
would like to know whether otlkial A tlases of other countrN8 ,uch as the Soviet Union 'how parts ot X:a~hmir as belonaing to other oountries ..

~HRI A . A. RAHIM : I aOI. not 1tware of it and so I cannot reply.

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY: Whal?
The Minister is Bot aware;

SHRI RATANSINH RAJDA: Thi is iUcb a serious matter. If the Government is not awar•, what the Government ii doing?

SHRI A. A. .RAHIM : I do not kn0w about it.

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY: I
would lik..e to tell you that the Soviet World Atl:l~ how part of Kashmir as not belonging to India.

SHRI A. A. RAHIM: It is not known to me so far and I will look into it end take neces _ary acti_~.Q ..
. .

